PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ad Sidney Olansky	05/09/2006
Terence Radford	05/09/2006
Stephen G. Carlson	05/26/2006
Esteban Arnoldo Bertera	05/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Coca-Cola Company	
Street Address:	One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11421091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048538000

Email: pete.pappas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter G. Pappas
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree St., NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25040-1729

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter G. Pappas

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017695 FRAME: 0436

500109468

1 \$40.00

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ad Sidney Olansky, a citizen of the United States of America, 632

Coventry Road, Decatur, GA 30030; Terence Radford, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 423 Tara Trail, Atlanta, GA 30327; Stephen G. Carlson, a citizen of the

United States of America, residing at 103 Water Oak Lane, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714; and,

Esteban Arnoldo Bertera, a citizen of Argentina, residing at 1498 Meadow Creek Ct., Atlanta,

GA 30338 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Method for Removing Contaminants

from Essential Oils" executed currently herewith, which claims priority to provisional patent

Application Serial No. 60/692,695 filed on June 21, 2005, hereinafter referred to herein

collectively as the Applications; and

WHEREAS, The Coca-Cola Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a

principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30313, is desirous of

acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which we hereby acknowledge, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto The Coca-Cola Company, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said Applications, in

and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and

improvements disclosed and described in said Applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said

Applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to The Coca-Cola Company,

as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of The Coca-Cola Company and

its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer to The Coca-Cola Company, our entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

application or applications corresponding to said Applications, in whole or in part, in countries

AO 1480926.1

Title: "Method for Removing Contaminants from Essential Oils"

Attorney Docket No. 25040-1729

Page 2 of 5

other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **The Coca-Cola Company**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **The Coca-Cola Company**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date:	MAY	9.	2006

Ad Sidney Clausty

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this day of day of 2006, personally appeared Ad Sidney Olansky, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

> Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 16, 2008

AO 1480926.1

Title: "Method for Removing Contaminants from Essential Oils" Attorney Docket No. 25040-1729 Page 3 of 5

Date: 49 9 2006

Terence Radford

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF Tulton

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this Aday of May, 2006, personally appeared Terence Radford, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 16, 2008

(SEAL)

Title: "Method for Removing Contaminants from Essential Oils"

Attorney Docket No. 25040-1729

Page 4 of 5

Date: 26 MAY 2006

Stephen G. Carlson

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MARRE

(SEAL)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, on this day of Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

LYNN H. GARRETT

Motary Feblic State of Florida My comm. expires Dec. 30, 2007 (vo. DD 247686

AO 1480926.1

TERESA D. THOMAS
Notary Public, Dekalb County, Georgia

My Commission Expires January 18, 2010

My Commission Expires:

AO 1480926.1

RECORDED: 05/31/2006

(SEAL)